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Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/115/hr/6344

HR 6344
LOCAL Act of 2018

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Environmental Protection
Introduced: Jul 12, 2018
Current Status: Committee Hearings Held.
Latest Action: Committee Hearings Held.  (Sep 26, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/6344 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Tipton, Scott R. [R-CO-3] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CO   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (24 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Abraham, Ralph Lee [R-LA-5] R · LA Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Banks, Jim [R-IN-3] R · IN Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Biggs, Andy [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Estes, Ron [R-KS-4] R · KS Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-3] R · MO Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Marshall, Roger [R-KS-1] R · KS Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Norman, Ralph [R-SC-5] R · SC Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Schrader, Kurt [D-OR-5] D · OR Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Stewart, Chris [R-UT-2] R · UT Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Walden, Greg [R-OR-2] R · OR Jul 12, 2018

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Jul 13, 2018

Rep. Gianforte, Greg [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jul 13, 2018

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Jul 13, 2018

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jul 19, 2018

Rep. Mooney, Alexander X. [R-WV-2] R · WV Jul 24, 2018

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jul 26, 2018

Resident Commissioner González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jul 26, 2018

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Sep 25, 2018

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Oct 2, 2018
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Hearings By (full committee) Sep 26, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Environmental Protection

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jul 12, 2018) 

Land Ownership Collaboration Accelerates Life Act of 2018 or the LOCAL Act of 2018

This bill amends the Endangered Species Act of 1973 to provide statutory authority for programs that provide incentives

for property owners of natural resources to agree to contribute towards the recovery or conservation of endangered or

threatened species. Specifically, the bill authorizes the Department of the Interior or the Department of Commerce, as

appropriate, to enter into: (1) species recovery agreements with property owners who agree to contribute towards the

recovery of an endangered or threatened species; and (2) species conservation contract agreements with property

owners who agree to contribute towards the conservation of an endangered species, a threatened species, a candidate

species, or a species with a comparable designation under state law.

The departments must establish a program under which the departments may enter into habitat reserve agreements with

property owners to protect or manage habitat for endangered or threatened species.

The departments: (1) may provide conservation grants to promote the voluntary conservation of endangered species and

threatened species by property owners, (2) must provide financial aid to alleviate the costs of complying with the Act, and

(3) may provide technical assistance when requested to enhance the conservation effects of the grants or aid.

The bill establishes a Habitat Conservation Planning Loan Program under which the departments may make no-interest

loans to assist states and local governments in the development of habitat conservation plans.

Actions Timeline

Sep 26, 2018: Committee Hearings Held.
Jul 12, 2018: Introduced in House
Jul 12, 2018: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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